
10:45 AM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

ShAREd SERvICES SUCCESSES IN vIRgINIA
Moderator: Michael Batt, Director, Dynamics, State, 

Local Government and Education, Microsoft Corporation

mbatt@microsoft.com

Kristin L. Burhop, Systems Transformation Grant Manager, 

Office of the Secretary of Health and Human Resources, 

Commonwealth of Virginia

kristin.burhop@governor.virginia.gov

Jennifer Crown, Director, Notary and Authentication Divisions

Office of Governor Robert F. McDonnell - Secretary of the Commonwealth

jennifer.crown@governor.virginia.gov

Matthew J. davis, Information Services Manager, 

Virginia State Board of Elections

matthew.davis@sbe.virginia.gov

Roger W. Kirchen, Archaeologist, Department of 

Historic Resources, Commonwealth of Virginia

roger.kirchen@dhr.virginia.gov

STRATEgIES fOR dEvICES IN ThE WORKpLACE 
Nick Irvine, Systems Engineer, Cisco Systems, Inc. 

nirvine@cisco.com

Randy Jones, Desktop Virtualization Specialist, VMware, Inc.

rjones@vmware.com

pete felber, Solutions Engineer, Sprint

pete.x.felber@sprint.com

TRANSpARENCy, EdISCOvERy ANd fOIA TOdAy
Moderator: Megan Rhyne, Executive Director, 

Virginia Coalition for Open Government 

mrhyne@opengovva.org

Evan Anderson, Solutions Consultant, Laserfiche Solutions Group

evan.anderson@laserfiche.com

Maria J.K. Everett, Senior Attorney, 

Division of Legislative Services, Commonwealth of Virginia

meverett@dls.virginia.gov

Anne B. McCray, Partner, McGuireWoods LLP 

amccray@mcguirewoods.com

BUSINESS CONTINUITy STRATEgIES 
Moderator: Leo Bevon, IT Project Manager, 

Division of Operations, City of Newport News

lbevon@nngov.com

Michael W. Braham, Vice President, Cox Business, 

Hampton Roads, Cox Communications

michael.braham@cox.com

Michael Caralis, Manager, 

Public Safety Strategy, Verizon Wireless

michael.caralis@verizonwireless.com

daniel W. McRae, IT Manager, Infrastructure Services, 

Department of Information Technology, City of Richmond 

daniel.mcrae@richmondgov.com

2:30 pM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

SOCIAL NETWORKINg RISKS ANd ISSUES  
Morgan C. Benton, ph.d., Assistant Professor, 

Department of Integrated Science and Technology,  

James Madison University

bentonmc@jmu.edu

Inez J. harville, Director of Information Technology, City of Danville 

harvilleij@danville.va.us

Joshua d. heslinga, Assistant Attorney General, 

Office of the Attorney General, Commonwealth of Virginia

jheslinga@oag.state.va.us

Anita vannucci, Records Analyst, Library of Virginia

anita.vannucci@lva.virginia.gov

SPEAKER CONTACT INFORMATION
MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 26
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pOLICy IMpLICATIONS Of ThE CLOUd
dave Burhop, Deputy Commissioner and Chief Information Officer, 

Department of Motor Vehicles, Commonwealth of Virginia

dave.burhop@dmv.virginia.gov

Bob deutsche, Principal Architect, Enterprise Leadership, 

Enterprise Solution Sales and Marketing Group, Intel Corporation 

robert.m.deutsche@intel.com

Bill greeves, Director of Communications and 

Information Technology, Roanoke County  

bgreeves@roanokecountyva.gov

Sam Nixon, Chief Information Officer, 

Virginia Information Technologies Agency, Commonwealth of Virginia 

sam.nixon@vita.virginia.gov

COLLABORATIvE TEChNOLOgIES
Jody Rogish, Program Manager, VirginiaCORIS, 

Department of Corrections, Commonwealth of Virginia

jody.rogish@vadoc.virginia.gov

Lauren Collett Ryan, Principal Sales Consultant, Oracle

lauren.collett@oracle.com

gEO-LOCATION ANd MAp-BASEd SERvICES
L. v. pokey harris, Director of Emergency Management, 

Department of Emergency Management, Washington County 

pharris@washcova.com

Steve Marzolf, ISP Director, Enterprise Solutions and Governance

Virginia Information Technologies Agency, Commonwealth of Virginia

steve.marzolf@vita.virginia.gov

Larry Stipek, Director, Office of Mapping and 

Geographic Information, Loudoun County 

larry.stipek@loudoun.gov

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27
10:45 AM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS

ENgAgINg ThE MOBILE CITIzEN
Joe Kroger, District Manager, National Government Solutions, Adobe

jokroger@adobe.com

Jeffrey porter, Director of Platform Technology, Fairfax County 

jeffrey.porter@fairfaxcounty.gov

ChANgINg LANdSCApE IN CyBER SECURITy
William harrod, Senior Principal Consultant, CA Technologies

william.harrod@ca.com  
Mike Watson, Acting Chief Information Security Officer and 

Senior Manager of Risk Management, Virginia Information 

Technologies Agency, Commonwealth of Virginia 

michael.watson@vita.virginia.gov

dATA INTEROpERABILITy ANd EMERgINg STANdARdS
Todd Kissam, Enterprise Architect, Policy, 

Practice & Architecture Division, 

Virginia Information Technologies Agency, 

Commonwealth of Virginia

todd.kissam@vita.virginia.gov

Molly O’Neill, Vice President, CGI and 

former Chief Information Officer, 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

molly.oneill@cgifederal.com
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